Release: R4 0121
Since 1974, Central Semiconductor has manufactured innovative discrete semiconductors
for OEM products worldwide. Devices are available in surface mount, through-hole and bare
die. Epoxy molded, glass passivated, and hermetically sealed packages are available for a
broad range of device types. Central maintains ISO 9001:2015 certification.
A heritage of outstanding quality
• Small signal transistors
• Bipolar power transistors

for package decapsulation
Digital microscope analysis
Part number nomenclature
H	 =	 MIL-PRF-38534 Class H equivalent
K	 =	 MIL-PRF-38534 Class K equivalent
HC	 =	 MIL-PRF-19500 JANHC equivalent
KC	 =	 MIL-PRF-19500 JANKC equivalent
EX	 =	 MIL-PRF-19500 JANTX equivalent
		  packaged device
JL	 =	 J-lite test flow
JXL	 =	 JX-lite test flow
SL	 =	 SpacelliteTM
CEN	 =	 Customer-specific up-screening
CP127    -    H    -      2N6300    -    CM
CPxxx	 =	 Transistor/MOSFET
CPZxx	 =	 Zener Diode
CPDxx	 =	 Diode
CPQxx	 =	 TRIAC
CPSxx	 =	 SCR
CPCxx	 =	 Silicon Carbide
CM	 =	 Singulated bare
		  die,100% electrically
		  tested, 100% visually
		  inspected, reject die
		  removed, tray (waffle)
		  package.
		  All devices are in “CM”
		  form.
DEVICE TYPE NUMBER
(10 ALPHA/NUMERIC MAX)
PACKING METHOD
(BARE DIE ONLY)
UP-SCREENING LEVEL CODE
CENTRAL PROCESS NUMBER
5 - 7 ALPHA/NUMERIC
(BARE DIE ONLY)
The following is a guide to Central’s up-screened and custom device part numbers.
	CP318V-H2N5682-CM		 =	 Standard MIL-PRF-38534 Class H
				    equivalent up-screened bare die in
				    chip tray.
	 EX2N5682 		  =	 Standard MIL-PRF-19500 JANTX
				    equivalent up-screened assembled
				    product.
	 CEN1234		  =	� Custom device up-screened to
MIL-PRF-19500 equivalent or
customer-defined test specifications.
(1234 represents a custom item)
Other examples:
Example part number, CP127-H2N6300-CM:
Bipolar transistor die, up-screened to MIL-PRF-38534 Class H equivalent, 2N6300 device, packaged in chip tray.
Test Flow: Class H equivalent die
MIL-PRF-38534 Class H Equivalent Up-Screening
Screening Requirements
Test Quantity
(Accept Number of Failures)
Specification and Test Method
Subgroup 1: Electrical Test 100%
Subgroup 2: Visual Inspection 100% MIL-STD-750:
2069, 2070, 2072, 2073
Subgroup 3A: Internal/Die Visual Inspection 10 (0) MIL-STD-750:
2069, 2070, 2072, 2073
Subgroup 3B: Sample Assembly 10 (0)
Subgroup 4: Electrical Test as per Data-
sheet:
DC Test @ 25°C / DC Test @ 125°C /
DC Test @-55°C/ (DC1-DC3)
10 (0)
Subgroup 5  Wire Pull 10 Wires (0) or 20 Wires (1) MIL-STD-883: 2011 Cond. D
CCS983 (R0)
Test Flow: Class K equivalent die
MIL-PRF-38534 Class K Equivalent Up-screening